Continental Device India Pvt. Limited
An IATF 16949, ISO9001 and ISO 14001 Certified Company
SOD-123GW Plastic-Encapsulate Zener Diode BZT52CXXX
SOD-123GW
Surface Mount
Plastic Package
RoHS compliant
FEATURES:

IZTC
Vz@Izt Izt
Zzt
@Izt
Zzk
@Izk
Izk IR VR
Nom
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
mA Ω mA uA V Min Max mA
BZT52C2V0 WY 2.0 1.80 2.15 5 150 600 1.0 100 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C2V4 WX 2.4 2.2 2.6 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C2V7 W1 2.7 2.5 2.9 5 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V0 W2 3.0 2.8 3.2 5 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V3 W3 3.3 3.1 3.5 5 95 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V6 W4 3.6 3.4 3.8 5 90 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V9 W5 3.9 3.7 4.1 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C4V3 W6 4.3 4.0 4.6 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C4V7 W7 4.7 4.4 5.0 5 80 500 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 5
BZT52C5V1 W8 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2 5
BZT52C5V6 W9 5.6 5.2 6.0 5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5 5
BZT52C6V2 WA 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10 150 1.0 0.7 4.0 0.4 3.7 5
BZT52C6V8 WB 6.8 6.4 7.2 5 15 80 1.0 0.5 4.0 1.2 4.5 5
BZT52C7V5 WC 7.5 7.0 7.9 5 15 80 1.0 0.2 5.0 2.5 5.3 5
BZT52C8V2 WD 8.2 7.7 8.7 5 15 80 1.0 0.1 5.0 3.2 6.2 5
BZT52C9V1 WE 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 15 100 1.0 0.1 6.0 3.8 7.0 5
BZT52C10 WF 10 9.4 10.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 7.0 4.5 8.0 5
BZT52C11 WG 11 10.4 11.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 5
BZT52C12 WH 12 11.4 12.7 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 5
BZT52C13 WI 13 12.4 14.1 5 25 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 5
BZT52C15 WJ 15 13.8 15.6 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 5
BZT52C16 WK 16 15.3 17.1 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 5
BZT52C18 WL 18 16.8 19.1 5 40 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 5
BZT52C20 WM 20 18.8 21.2 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 5
BZT52C22 WN 22 20.8 23.3 5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 5
BZT52C24 WO 24 22.8 25.6 5 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 5
BZT52C27 WP 27 25.1 28.9 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2
BZT52C30 WQ 30 28.0 32.0 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4 2
BZT52C33 WR 33 31.0 35.0 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2
BZT52C36 WS 36 34.0 38.0 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2
BZT52C39 WT 39 37.0 41.0 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 2
BZT52C43 WU 43 40.0 46.0 2 100 700 1.0 0.1 32.0 10.0 12.0 5
BZT52C47 WV 47 44.0 50.0 2 100 750 1.0 0.1 35.0 10.0 12.0 5
BZT52C51 WW 51 48.0 54.0 2 125 750 1.0 0.1 38.0 10.0 12.0 5
BZT52C56 XW 56 52.0 60.0 2 135 700 1.0 0.1 39.0 10.0 12.0 5
BZT52C62 6E 62 58.0 66.0 2 200 1000 1.0 0.2 47.0 10.0 12.0 5
BZT52C68 6F 68 64.0 72.0 2 250 1000 1.0 0.2 52.0 10.0 12.0 5
BZT52C75 6H 75 70.0 79.0 2 300 1000 1.0 0.2 57 10.0 12.0 5
BZT52CXXX
Rev03_31072023EVW
Continental Device India Pvt. Limited Data Sheet Page 2 of 10
Continental Device India Pvt. Limited